



# Own a piece of history in the 90th Anniversary of La Salle College – Run into the Future, Torch Relay

**Date:** 29<sup>th</sup> October 2022 (Saturday)

**Time:** 13:00 to 18:00 hrs **Venue:** La Salle College track

### **Objectives:**

- 1. To celebrate the 90th anniversary of La Salle College.
- 2. A fun-filled, carnival type of sporting event to pull together greater Lasallian Family for a good day out.
- 3. To raise no less than HK\$900,000 for the La Salle Foundation.

## **Participants:**

- 1. Brothers of the Christian Schools
- 2. Teachers and staff
- 3. Old boys
- 4. Parents and sons
- 5. Sport teams
- 6. ECA / Service groups
- 7. Other affiliated groups
- 8. Oversea Chapters (by virtual relay on social media)



# Register now! Sign up with the following QR code or URL:



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/14cBFdN-Y3i8VXvjAQxKe8ox79r7EHsRx\_AoVPP6anP4/

on or before 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2022 (Sun)

#### How does it work?

- Representing the Sponsoring Body, Br. Thomas Lavin, Br. Dennis Magbanua and fellow FSC Brothers will light up the primal flame in the opening ceremony, signifying the birth of La Salle College 90 years ago.
- The 90<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Torch carrying the flame will be used for the FSC Brothers Team to kick off the 1<sup>st</sup> Lap.
- Runners will pass on the Torch in the next 88 laps.
- The final 90<sup>th</sup> Lap will be covered by representatives of LSPS students and F6 graduates of LSC in this academic year.
- Runners may sign up individually or on group basis. For instance, by graduation class, professional group, family, etc.
- Runners are encouraged to express your creativity in the runner gears. Group runners may choose to wear your uniform or professional dress that you represent in, or even special costume with elements of 90<sup>th</sup> Anniversary celebration.
- If you or your group just like to make donation but wish to rest from running, the athletes of La Salle College Athletics Club will be delighted to run on your behalf. Please contact Mr. Willie WONG at <a href="williewong.pta@gmail.com">williewong.pta@gmail.com</a>.

#### **Conditions of entry:**

- For a donation of **HK\$10,000** or more to the La Salle Foundation Limited, you or your group will be invited to the run for a lap.
- Maximum of 10 runners in your assigned lap.
- Complimentary 2 sets of lucky bags (with event jersey, towel and draw string bag) and a commemorative certificate will be issued to the donor.
- You may choose your preferred session:
  - Session 1 13:00 to 15:30 hrs.
  - Session 2 15:30 to 18:00 hrs.

#### **Competitions:**

To uphold the spirit of the run, the following titles will be awarded:

- Highest donation per lap
- *Highest donation group*
- Most iconic Lasallian individual / group
- Funniest costume individual / group

### Remarks & disclaimers:

- Runners are to comply with all requirements, safety rules, and the like, set by the Organizing Committee and the Vaccine Pass requirements issued by the Centre for Health Protection (CHP) while joining the event.
- Runners shall assume all the risks of participating in *Run into the Future Torch Relay* and accept personal responsibility for the damages following such injury, permanent total disability or death.
- No political implication on the team names or political printing on running apparel, the Organizing Committee reserves the right to reject any donation or the running gears.
- The Organising Committee reserves the right of final interpretation of the terms and conditions of the event.
- For enquiries, please contact Mr. Willie WONG at <a href="williewong.pta@gmail.com">williewong.pta@gmail.com</a> or Mr. CHAN Tong at <a href="mailto:chan.t@lasalle.edu.hk">chan.t@lasalle.edu.hk</a> .





